
t
b1

d8

d1 d2

L

T

h2

P P

d8

d1

L Lc

d

b8
b1

b1

Tt

P P

h2

Donghua
Chain No.

Pitch
Plate

dimension
Roller

diameter

mm

P

mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/lbf kN

Q0
Q
min

t/T
max

h2
maxmax

d2 L
max

d1
max

d8
max

mm

b1
min

16BS-65-P38/C38 15.88 38.025.40 8.2817.02 65.0 21.0 4.15/3.10 60.0/13636 72.8

12.70 8.51 16.0 7.75 4.45 27.0 11.8 18.0/40911.60/1.5008BS-27-P16/C16 19.8

12BS 28.012.0719.05 5.7211.68 45.0 31.716.0 1.85 28.9/6568

12BS-40-P28/C28 19.05 11.68 5.72 40.0 16.0 1.85 29.0/6591 31.712.07 28.0

12BS-43-P28/C28 19.05 5.7211.68 43.0 31.716.0 1.85 29.0/659112.07 28.0

12BS-43-P26/C26 19.05 5.7211.68 43.0 31.716.0 1.85 29.0/659112.07 26.0

12BS-48-P24/C24 19.05 5.7211.68 48.0 31.716.0 1.85 29.0/659112.07 24.0

12BS-48-P26/C26 19.05 5.7211.68 48.0 31.716.0 1.85 29.0/659112.07 26.0

12BS-48-P28/C28 28.0

28.0

12.0719.05 5.7211.68 48.0 31.716.0 1.85 29.0/6591

Note: P means roller made in plastic, C means roller made in steel.

Pin
diameter

Width
between

inner plates

Pin
length

12BS-58-P28/C28 19.05 12.70 11.68 5.72 58.0 16.0 1.85 29.0/6591 31.7

100SF1-85-C45 31.75 19.05 45.0 25.50 9.53 85.0 30.0 4.00 86.7/19490 104.0

212BS-43-P48 38.10 12.07 48.0 11.68 5.72 43.0 16.0 1.85 28.9/6568 31.7

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Average
tensile
strength

19.05

25.40

31.75

38.10

50.80

19.05

25.40

31.75

38.10

50.80

BS25-C206B

BS25-C208A

BS25-C210A

BS25-C212A

BS25-C216A

C2030W

C2040W

C2050W

C2060HW

C2080W

BS30-C206B

BS30-C208A

BS30-C210A

BS30-C212A

BS30-C216A

11.91

15.88

19.05

22.23

28.58

9.00

11.91

14.80

18.00

22.23

18.3

24.6

30.6

36.6

49.0

18.3

24.6

30.6

37.0

49.0

3.28

3.96

5.08

5.94

7.92

3.28

3.96

5.08

5.94

7.92

8.20

11.70

15.00

18.00

24.00

7.28

9.60

12.20

15.00

18.60

4.00

5.70

7.10

8.50

11.00

4.50

6.10

7.50

9.75

12.00

24.0

31.0

39.5

48.8

66.2

26.3

35.6

43.0

58.1

71.9

1.30

1.50

2.03

3.25

4.00

1.30

1.50

2.00

3.00

4.00

8.0

10.3

13.0

15.5

21.5

9.1

12.5

15.0

20.0

25.2

25.6

32.8

41.2

51.5

70.0

29.6

39.5

47.1

62.7

77.3

1.50

1.50

2.03

3.25

5.00

1.50

2.00

2.40

4.00

5.00

0.52

0.79

1.36

2.19

4.06

0.50

0.83

1.27

2.14

3.55

JB
Chain No.

Pitch
Weight
per meter

Roller
dimension

Plate
dimension

mm

P

mm mm mm mmmm mm mmmm mm mm

d1
max

d8
max

d2
max

h2
max

b1
min

L
max

T
max

b8 Lc
max

t
max

kg/m

q
max

Donghua
Chain No.

Pin
length

Pin
diameter
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L
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P P
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d1

b1
T

L

d8
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Lc

T
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P P

Donghua
Chain No.

Pitch
Plate

dimension
Ultimate
tensile
strength

Average
tensile
strength

Roller
diameter

mm

P

mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/lbf kN

Q0
Q
min

t/T
max

h2
max

d2
max

L
max

d1
max

d8
max

Width
between

inner plates

mm

b1
min

Pin
diameter

Pin
length

16BS-65-C24 25.4 15.88 17.02 8.28 65.0 21.0 4.15/3.10 60.0/13636 72.8

208BS-35-C24 25.4 12.00 24.0

24.0

7.75 4.45 35.0 11.8 1.60 18.0/4091 19.8

*208BSF1-35-P24 25.4 12.00 24.0 7.75 4.45 35.0 11.8 1.60 18.0/4091 19.8

212BS-48-C28 38.1 12.07 28.0 11.68 5.72 48.0 16.0 1.85 28.9/6568 31.7

212BSF2 38.1 12.07 28.0 11.68 5.72 43.0 16.0 1.85 28.9/6568 31.7

212BSF3 38.1 12.07 28.0 11.68 5.72 48.0 16.0 1.85 28.9/6568 31.7

*212BSF4 38.1 12.07 24.0 11.68 5.72 48.0 16.0 1.85 28.9/6568 31.7

212BSF5-43-C28 38.1 12.07 28.0 11.68 5.72 43.0 16.0 1.85 28.9/6568 31.7

*216BS-65-P50 50.8 15.88 50.0 17.02 8.28 65.0 21.0 4.15/3.10 60.0/13636 72.8

216BS-65-C38.5 50.8 15.88 38.5 17.02 8.28 65.0 21.0 4.15/3.10 60.0/13636 72.8

216BS-65-C40 50.8 15.88 40.0 17.02 8.28 65.0 21.0 4.15/3.10 60.0/13636 72.8

63PS 63.0 40.00 50.0 24.50 14.00 91.5 35.0 5.10 90.0/20232 135.0

63PSF1 63.0 38.00 46.0 21.60 12.00 84.0 30.0 4.00 66.68/15000 85.0

Note: * means roller made in plastic.

Pitch
Plate

dimension
Ultimate
tensile
strength

Average
tensile
strength

Roller
diameter

mm

P

mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/lbf kN

Q

kg/m

q0
Q
min

T
max

h2
maxmax

d2 L
max

mm

Lc
max

d1
max

d8
max

Width
between

inner plates

mm

b1
min

Weight
per

meter

*40S 12.700 7.95 15.88 7.85 3.96 25.8 27.0 12.0 1.50 13.8/3102 17.5 0.9

40-PSR 12.700 7.95 15.88 7.85 3.96 25.8 27.0 12.0 1.50 13.8/3102 17.5 1.6

50-SR-C 15.875 10.16 19.05 9.40 5.08 31.8 34.0 15.1 2.03 21.8/4900 29.4 2.4

*60S 19.050 11.91 22.23 12.57 5.94 40.0 42.5 18.0 2.42 31.8/7227 41.5 1.9

*80S 25.400 15.88 28.58 15.75 7.92 51.3 54.3 24.0 3.25 56.7/12886 69.4 3.6

80S-C

Note: * means roller made in plastic.

25.400 15.88 28.58 15.75 7.92 51.3 54.3 24.0 3.25 56.7/12886 69.4 5.8

Donghua
Chain No.

Pin
diameter

Pin
length

Donghua
Chain No.

C2040S2-PSR 25.40

31.75

31.75

38.10

7.95

10.16

19.05

11.91

15.88

19.05

27.00

22.23

3.96

5.08

5.08

5.94

25.8

31.8

35.0

44.0

27.0

34.0

37.3

46.6

12.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

1.50

2.03

2.03

3.25

13.8/3137

21.8/4955

21.8/4955

31.1/7069

0.99

1.52

3.06

1.78

15.18

23.90

23.90

42.70

Pitch
Plate

dimension
Ultimate
tensile
strength

Average
tensile
strength

Roller
diameter

mm

P

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/lbf kN kg/m
Q0

Q
min

T
max

h2
max

d2
max

L
max

Lc
max

d1
max

d8
max

Weight
per

meter

q

7.85

9.40

9.40

12.57

Width
between

inner plates

mm

b1
min

Pin
diameter

Pin
length

C2050S

C2052SF1

*C2060HS

C2082HSF2 50.80 28.58 40.00 15.75 7.92 54.6 57.8 24.0 4.00 55.6/12500 69.40 6.64

*C2100HS-P 63.50 19.05 39.69 18.90 9.53 65.3 68.6 30.0 4.80 86.7/19490 109.20 4.44

Note:*means roller made in plastic   
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